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OF AT LEAST 75 ACRES WHICH HAS PRELIMINARY. PLAN APPROVED BEFORE 12/31/92.
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ESD DESIGN NARRATIVE: STORMNATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENT STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PROVIDED BY DEVICE | /
THIS SITE 15 OVER 40% IMPERVIOUS AND QUALIFIES FOR REDEVELOPMENT T /
UNDER MDE STANDARDS. HOWEVER, AS PART OF AN AGREEMENT WITH HOWARD DEVELOPMENT AREA 854970 SF. _
COUNTY DPZ, THIS SITE WILL PROVIDE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT OVER AND % IMPERVIOUS: 651% STORM FILTER (F-2): 3,165 CUFT g
ABOVE THE MDE REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVELOPMENT AREA OF THE SITE 15 Rv: 0.641 STORMCEPTOR: 4,563 CU-FT A
£3% IMPERVIOUS, WITH NEW DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS, REQUIRES A PE OF 1.8". TARGET Pe (100% D SOILS): B ; /
THE SWM VOLUME WILL BE PROVIDED BY AN UNDERGROUND STORAGE REGUIRED ESDV- | TOTAL: 8328 CU-FT N/
CHAMBER CONNECTED TO A STORMFILTER (F-2) AND TWO STORMCEPTORS, A x Ry x Pe/l2=
ALL SAM FACILITIES WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED. THE (5470 X 064 X 18)/12= 8266 cF )

PROPOSED BUILDING AND PARKING AREA WILL BE TREATED BY A
STORMCEPTOR AND STORMFILTER. THE WHOLE FOODS SERVICE AREA WILL

BE TREATED BY A SECOND STORMCEPTOR. THE SITE DRAINS TO A LAKE
KITTAMAQUND! AND TO THE LITTLE PATUXENT RIVER, A USE IV-P STREAM.

SINCE THIS SITE HAS BEEN FULLY DEVELOPED, THERE ARE FEW

ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES ON THE SITE. THE FLOODPLAIN 1S BEING
DISTURBED WITHIN THE PREVIOUSLY DEVELOPED AND IMPERVIOUS AREAS.
THERE 1S NO NATURAL OR WOODED FLOODPLAIN ON SITE. THE EXISTING
FLOODPLAIN ON SITE WILL BE RECONFIGURED BUT THERE WILL BE NO NET LOSS
OF FLOODPLAIN VOLUME ON THE SITE. ALL OF THE NATURAL FLOW PATTERNS
WILL REMAIN THE SAME. OUTSIDE OF THE FLOODPLAIN, WHICH ON SITE 15
MOSTLY FPAVED, THERE ARE NO EXISTING NATURAL RESOURCES ON THE SITE.
THE SEDIMENT CONTROLS PROPOSED AND SUPER SILT FENCE, WILL NOT
INCREASE THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE.
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N
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NOTE: 6B. ELEV IS THE GROUND ELEVATION
IN THE OPEN AREA BELOW LEVEL 2

PARKING OR OTHER USES)

NOTES:

4. ON OCTOBER 29, 202! AND PURSUANT TO SECTION 16.104, THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEFARTMENT OF PLANNING
AND ZONING, UPON THE ADVICE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND
PARKS, DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES AND PERMITS, AND THE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT, APPROVED
WP-22-018, THE REQUEST FOR ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE WiTH RESPECT TO SECTION 16 15(C)X2) OF THE
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS TO PERMIT GRADING, CONSTRUCT A BUILDING AND
RELOCATE UTILITIES IN THE FLOODPLAIN. APPROVAL OF THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE 1S SUBJECT TO
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

I. SUBMIT A FLOODPLAIN STUDY USING THE CURRENT FEMA 100-YEAR FLOW RATE AND ANALYZE ANY
CHANGES TO THE WATER SURFACE ELEVATION OR FLOW RATES USING THE UWLTIMATE DEVELOPMENT OF THIS
PARCEL. THE STUDY WILL BE REVIEWED BY DPZ AND VERIFIED WITH DPW, STORMWNATER DIVISION. THE
EXPECTATION 1S THAT NO STORAGE VOLUME WILL BE LOST WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE FLOODPLAIN.

2. STORMNATER MANAGEMENT SHOULD BE PROVIDED FOR THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE USING ESD
PRACTICES ASSUMING GREENFIELD CONDITIONS. ALL OPTIONS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING MANAGEMENT
FOR THE FIRST INCH OF RUNOFF ARE AVAILABLE, INCLUDING REDEVELOPMENT PRACTICES. PROVIDING
MANAGEMENT OF OFFSITE IMPERVIOUS AREA AT A 11 RATIO MAY ALSO BE CONSIDERED.

3. ALTHOUGH WASTE MANAGEMENT AREAS CANNOT BE INTENTIONALLY DIRECTED TO STORMWATER

MANAGEMENT DEVICES, THE EXISTING STORM DRAIN AT THE WHOLE FOODS LOADING DOCK AREA APPEARS

TO BE AN OPPORTUNITY TO TREAT CURRENT RUNOFF THAT 1S DISCHARGING TO THE LAKE AND TREAT IT FOR
WATER QUALITY. THIS COULD BE DONE WITH A FILTER PRACTICE OR BIORETENTION TYPE FACILITY. PLEASE
INVESTIGATE AS PART OF THE SITE DESIGN.

4. PLEASE REVIEW AND ADDRESS THE COMMENTS PROVIDED BY THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION
WITH THE SDP SUBMISSION.

5. PROVIDE A REVISED EXHIBIT TO MODIFY THE SITE DESIEN TO INCLUDE ADDING FILL ALONG THE
SOUTHERN BOUNDARY IN ORDER TO RAISE THE ELEVATION TO TIE INTO THE EXISTING SEWER OFF-SITE,
WHICH WILL REDUCE THE LENGTH OF A SEWER PIPE REQUIRED IN THE FORESTED AREA SOUTH OF THE SITE
CURRENTLY SHOWN ON EXHIBIT D. CONSULT WITH DED AND DPW IF THE ADDITIONAL FILL BAS ANY IMPACTS
ON THE FLOODPLAIN CALCULATIONS.

6. THE FLOODPLAIN DISTURBANCE APPROVED 15 LIMITED TO THE ULTIMATE AREA OF FLOODPLAIN ON
PARCEL B AND THE MINIMUM AREA REQUIRED SOUTH OF THE SITE TO TIE THE RELOCATED SEWER LINE 7O
THE EXISTING SENER OFFSITE.

o

B3y

oy

AM, PL

ESD SUMMARY TABLE }
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT RECHARGE AREA NO. | AREA (5F) | IMPERVIOUS| ESDv (CF) f"/e‘ . )
PROVIDED
DEVELOPMENT AREA : 854970 SF DA 1 50,686 94% 7,550 1.99 z
% IMPERVIOUS: 65.71% DA 2 9,830 100% 778 1.00"
Ryv: O 64
RECHARGE FACTOR: 001
REQUIRED RECHARGE:
S x Ry x A/I2=
(0.0T*0.196%68,092)/12= 322 cf
TOTAL 60,516 95% 8,578 —
RECHARGE PROVIDED BY MICRO-BIOS IN UPPER PARKING LOT REQUIRED ESDv PROVIDED ESDv
8,134 cf 8,328 cf
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